Within one year Non-interest bearing 3,551,969 0.00%

Equity Instruments - other
comprehensive income

No maturity date No return specified 2,000,000 0.00%
Total financial assets   422,643,682
Borrowings

Within one year Floating Rate 414,375,919 1.00%
No maturity specified Floating Rate 115,887 2.25%
No maturity specified Non-interest bearing 951,022 0.00%

Finance leases
Within one year Fixed rate 133,965 6.00%

Trade and other payables
Within one year Non-interest bearing 2,073,092 0.00%

Total financial liabilities   417,649,885

The company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the funds held in government
securities. This risk is mitigated by holding the securities for short durations.

Sensitivity analysis

The company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposures to interest rate risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in
interest rates. At 30 June 2020, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in interest rates, with all other
variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

  2020 2019
  $ $
Change in profit
  Increase in interest rates by 0.25% 7,162 4,366
  Decrease in interest rates by 0.25% (7,162) (4,366)
Change in equity
  Increase in interest rates by 0.25% 7,162 4,366
  Decrease in interest rates by 0.25% (7,162) (4,366)

Notes to the Financial Statements continued
For the year ended 30 June 2020

ASL Annual Report 2020   40

Note 22: Financial Risk Management (continued)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged and has been calculated on net interest revenue.

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign exchange risk, as the company has only minor exposure to foreign
currency fluctuations.

Fair Value

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction
between market participants at the measurement date, regardless of whether that price is directly observable or